PRESS RELEASE



Sheriff Robert Jonsen Office of the Sheriff Santa Clara County 55 W. Younger Avenue San Jose, CA 95110

DETAILS:

Sheriff Jonsen is pleased to announce recent developments regarding his commitment to transparency and open communication with the public.

The Sheriff's Office published a report on Sheriff Jonsen's <u>First 100 Days in Office</u>. This report is accessible on the Sheriff's Office website <u>here</u> and provides an overview of steps that Sheriff Jonsen and his executive team are taking to implement positive and meaningful change within the Sheriff's Office.

Consistent with openness and transparency, Sheriff Jonsen is also proud to announce the launch of the Sheriff's Office digital <u>Transparency Portal</u>, also easily accessible on the Sheriff's Office website <u>here</u>.

The Transparency Portal provides the public with easier access to reports that became public in recent years with the passing of California Senate Bill 1421 and Senate Bill 16. Posted on the portal are records regarding Officer Involved Shootings, Use-Of-Force incidents involving great bodily injury, and incidents involving sustained findings of dishonesty involving Sheriff's Office personnel.

"It is my hope that the implementation of the Sheriff's Office transparency portal and the First 100 Days in Office report will continue to build the strong relationship and trust between the Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office and the communities we serve." – Sheriff Robert Jonsen, Santa Clara County Sheriff

PREPARED BY:

Sergeant Russell Davis #2191 Public Information Officer 408-808-4905 Russell.Davis@shf.sccgov.org

APPROVED BY:

Undersheriff Ken Binder **DATE/TIME:**

May 5, 2023 @ 7:00AM